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1 - 13
Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

E

D

C

B

A

1001367

03329

1001769

1001767

1001228

1001277

1001276

1000302

1000301
08165

GB NL D F

SE DK NO FI

03343
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

1000664

07941

Hot Water Outlet
Door

2x - 03321 *
4x - 08293

1003941

08892
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

DV4 - HOT WATER
DRAIN

DV1 - BREWER
DV2 - MIXER 1

06233
14 x 9  L= 1000 mm
Silicone

03321

07951

06233
14 x 9  L= 145 mm
Silicone

07952

03341
03340

1002148 *
1002146

03321 *

1002149

 13622 *
Page 7 - 11   

1001695

1000306 * - 2x
1000401 *

06233
14x 9  L= 275 mm

Silicone

06233
14x 9  L= 140 mm

Silicone

03256 *

02247 *

1000627

07371
1001078 *
1001165 *

02340 *

1001745

Page 8 - 11

Hot Water Outlet
Door

06233
14 x 9  L= 350 mm
Silicone

OVERFLOW

1001832
14 x 9  bend
Silicone

03976
02794

10048371002420 *

06343
12x 8  L= 200mm
Silicone

 03330 *

 02906 *
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

02816 *
Battery

03391 *
Fuse 6.3A Slow

1001830 *
1001234
03493 *
08674 - 4x

02570
02178

1000582 * 
03331 

02267 * 
02799 *

05327 - 3x

1000664
03389
08560 - 2x
08674 - 3x

05327

06441
30x25  L= 310 mm

PVC

1001200

07941
13580
1001676

05328 - 4x
08780

05328 - 3x

08078 - 4x

05327 - 2x
05328 - 3x

08560 - 2x
02245 *
03389 - 2x
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

05344 - 4x

1001965

13824
03484
06233

14x 9 L=145
Silicon

06233
14x 9 L=290

Silicon

06233
14x 9 L=350
Silicone

06233
14x 9 L=145

Silicone

06233
14x 9 L=275

Silicone

03250 - 3x

page 10-11

03251 - 3x

DV1 - BREWER

DV2 - MIXER 1

DV4 - HOT WATER

02801 *

07248

07212 *

1001899

05328 - 5x

03258 *
page 9-11

1001228

03400 *
page 8-11

03259 *

03401 *

08081

02900

06233
14x 9 L=490
Silicone
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

E

D

C

B

A

03324
1001824

1000495 *

1000738
1000565

1000421

1001408
1000674

02778

1000643

DV4

03295

1001079 *

1001079 *
07371

1000629 - 2x

1000747
Ø6x4 L= 140 mm

PTFE
1000626
1000812 *

1000425
1001277

1001144 *
1000439 - 2x

1000810 *

1000422 - 2x

1000737
1000739
1000566

1000307
1004066 *

1000303

1000660
1002126
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

03386 - 2x

03375 *

03371

03370

03369

03368

03367

03366 03364

03363

03373

03372

1004000

1004001

03365

1004002

2x - 03363

1001091

1001090

13799 *

03488 * - 37µm stainless steel

03380 *

03377

03378

03383
03379

03376

03381 *

03382

03371 03388

03362

03467
03468

03387

03361

2x - 03379

3x - 03379

03385

1004822

13825

03384 - 1/1 shim
03469 - 1/2 shim
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

03252 *

03253 *

03254 *

02247 *

03257 *

03255 *

03256 *

1000742 *

1000741 *

03317

1000785

1000771

1000791

1000769

1000771

1000786

1000774

1000788

03400
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

1000791

1000769

1000771

1004116

1000786

03258

03246

1000771
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

07108

04267

04274

1001787

06336

17009

04265

1001770

03093

07373

A

A1000740 *
1001823 *

07109

03216 *
03506

03251

94114 - 2x

11576

94113
05047
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

2

1N~ 220-240V 50-60Hz 2275W

1001707
OPTIFRESH 2 NG

13-11-12
JK

07 - 2012
3V 19362

Accessories

99673

1002421
Hygiene kit

99673
Replacement set solenoid 03250


